TAC
1354 Clifford Avenue
P.O. Box 2940
Loves Park, IL 61132-2940
Printed in U.S.A. 11-06 © Copyright 2006 TAC. All Rights Reserved. F-26939-3
VX-731X-5XX Series
Three-Way Globe Valve Assembly

the Communications Authority under the Radio Communications Act 1992.
F-26939-3 © Copyright 2006 TAC. All Rights Reserved. 5
Globe Valve Assembly Part Numbering System
 kvs
25 mm 12 8
32 mm 17 9
40 mm 24 10
50 mm 36 11
P Code
Control
Signal Type
A = Two Position
F = Floating
S = Proportional
Configuration
731 = 3-Way, Mixing
Connection
3 = Thread NPT
5 = Metric (Rp)
Linked Globe  Valve Assemblies
Actuator
 3-Way
Size Cv P Code
1" 14 8
1-1/4" 20 9
1-1/2" 28 10
2" 41 11
V X - 7 3 X X - 5 X X - 4 - X X
V (         ) - 7 (              )(        ) - (        ) - 4 - (        )Control Type Configuration Actuator Port Code Connection
 Valve Assemblies Valve Body Action Factory Shipped Position Action
 Valve Stem Flow
VX-731X-XXX-4-P 3-Way Mixing Up B to AB A to AB Flow increases as actuator rotates CW
B to AB Flow decreases as actuator rotates CW
Two Position
MA41-7153=556
MA41-7153-502=557
MA41-7150=552
MA41-7150-502=553
MA41-7151=554
MA41-7151-502=555
MA41-7073=546
MA41-7073-502=547
MA41-7070=542
MA41-7070-502=543
MA41-7071=544
MA41-7071-502=545
Floating
MF41-7073=546
MF41-7073-502=547
MF41-7153=556
MF41-7153-502=557
Proportional
MS41-7073=546
MS41-7073-502=547
MS41-7153=556
MS41-7153-502=557
1   The configuration of the valve assembly determines the valve stem position
and flow, as shipped from the factory.  See the table below.
1
6 © Copyright 2006 TAC. All Rights Reserved. F-26939-3
Table-1 Selection Chart.
Actuator Torque Rating (minimum)
60 lb-in
(7 N-m)
133 lb-in
(15 N-m)
Actuator Model (Actuator Code)
60 in-lb (7Nm)
Two-Position
U MA41-7070 (542)
U MA41-7070-502 (543)
U MA41-7071 (544)
U MA41-7071-502 (545)